# OP \$90.00 193727

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		05/19/2020	Corporation: ALABAMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JW Aluminum Company		
Street Address:	115 Fairchild Street, Suite 400		
City:	Daniel Island		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29492		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	JWA Cast House, LLC		
Street Address:	115 Fairchild Street, Suite 400		
City:	Daniel Island		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29492		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	JW Aluminum Continuous Cast Company		
Street Address:	115 Fairchild Street, Suite 400		
City:	Daniel Island		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29492		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937273	POLYGREEN
Serial Number:	87429796	JW ALUMINUM
Serial Number:	87429786	JW ALUMINUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0410

900551038

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,michelle.diaz@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan C. DiNicola

SIGNATURE: /Susan C. DiNicola/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 6283 Frame 0648#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 6283 Frame 0648#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 6283 Frame 0648#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0411

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 19, 2020

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama banking corporation, having an office at 1180 West Peachtree Street NW, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to **JW ALUMINUM COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation ("JWA"), **JWA CAST HOUSE, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Cast House"), and **JW ALUMINUM CONTINUOUS CAST COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation ("JWACC"; together with JWA, and JWA Cast House, the "Assignees"), each having its principal place of business at 115 Fairchild Street, Suite 400, Daniel Island, South Carolina 29492, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, arising under that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated March 2, 2018, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2018, at Reel No. 6283, Frame 0648 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

6433504.v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0412 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK, as Agent

("Assignee")

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 6283 Frame 0648 (JW Aluminum)

# EXHIBIT A

## Registered U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Record Owner
Polygreen	United States	1,937,273	11/21/1995	JW Aluminum Company

## **U.S.** Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial Number	Filed Date	Record Owner
JW Aluminum	United States	87/429,796	04/28/2017	JW Aluminum Company
<b>A</b> luminum	United States	87/429,786	04/28/2017	JW Aluminum Company

# Foreign Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Record Owner
		<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	
JW Aluminum	Saudi Arabia	84581		JW Aluminum Company
JW Aluminum and Design	Saudi Arabia	84582		JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	Saudi Arabia	84583		JW Aluminum Company
Mt. Holly Gold	Saudi Arabia	364/37		JW Aluminum Company
JW Aluminum	Mexico	890704		JW Aluminum Company
JW Aluminum and Design	Mexico	896920		JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	Mexico	890705		JW Aluminum Company
HYCOR	Canada	TMA418539		JW Aluminum Company
JW Aluminum	Canada	TMA 707026		JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	Canada	TMA 707025		JW Aluminum Company
JW Aluminum and Design	Canada	TMA 707024		JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM	Israel	176782		JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	Israel	176783		JW Aluminum Company
JW ALUMINUM and Design	Israel	176784		JW Aluminum Company
JW Aluminum	Taiwan	1264277		JW Aluminum Company
JW and Design	Taiwan	1264276		JW Aluminum Company
JW Aluminum and Design	Taiwan	1264278		JW Aluminum Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 05/27/2020**